Digital Service of Judgment in Absentia by Publication

In Case No. : 939/2025/38 - Partial Commercial Banking
Pending before: 5th Partial Commercial Banking Circuit No. 361

Subject-matter of the Case:Seeking that the Defendant be ordered to pay the Claimant Bank a 

sum of AED 57,898.34 (Dirhams Fifty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety Eight and Thirty 

Four Fils only) for breach of contractual obligations, along with 9% legal interest from the date 

he ceased payment.Seeking a self-executing judgment without bail considering that the dispute 

is of commercial nature per Article (216/1) of Federal Decree-Law No.